Spirent
Communications
26750 Agoura Road
Calabasas, CA
91302  USA
E-mail: productinfo
@spirentcom.com
Sales Contacts:

 Dual LEDs indicate status of channels and one
status LED
Ordering Information
Abacus 50 T1/E1
 A-50-002-Abacus 50 - T1 with 4 ports, call
generation
 A-50-004-Abacus 50 - E1 with 4 ports, call
generation
Distributed Abacus 50 Bundles
Includes PESQ, CAS, PRI, SS7, call generation,
distributed testing.
 DA-50-002-Distributed Abacus 50 - T1 bundle with
4 ports
 DA-50-004-Distributed Abacus 50 - E1 bundle with
4 ports
Firmware Options
 SWF-3522 - Echo measurements
 SWF-3532 - E1
 SWF-3533 - T1
 SWF-3534 - PRI (NI, Lucent, Nortel, ETSI),
 SWF-3535 - GR-303 (TMC only), for T1
 SWF-3536 - V5.1 and V5.2, for E1
 SWF-3537 - ANSI SS7
 SWF-3538 - ETSI + ITU-T SS7
 SWF-3539 - Chinese SS7
 SWF-3540 - Japanese SS7
 SWF-3541 - SS7 virtual trunks
 SWF-3542 - PSQM/PSQM+
 SWF-3543 - PESQ
 SWF-3544 - T.30 fax, UP V.17
 SWF-3546 - V.90 server data modem
 SWF-3549 - T.30 FAX/V.90 analog data modem
combo
 SWF-3551 - BRI over V5, (requires SWF - 3536)
 SWF-3553 - SS7 COT CCR and Advanced
 SWF-3554 - MF R1.5 signaling,
 SWF-3555 - SLC - 96/TR - 08 (Mode 1)
 SWF-3590 - clear channel
4 Abacus 50 T1-E1
Spirent
Communications
26750 Agoura Road